
BASL LAYTON CUP BOXING TOURNAMENT - 2024

Session Results

Session 4

FRI 4 OCT 2024  1400

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 60 Minimum Weight (46-48kg) THN JINADASA SLP

PKU SILVA SLAA

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SUSANTHA WEERASENA PRASAD WIJEYSHEKARA

MAHESH SUMANAWEERA

LAXMAN THILAKARATHNA

PRABHATH NANAYAKKARA

ISHANI APSARA

30:27

28:29

30:27

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

2 61 Minimum Weight (46-48kg) BOOKIC  PRABATH SLNB

DH TISSAARATCHY (2) B2F BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

WP MENDIS NILAKSHI DARMASHENA

RASHMIKA GALHENA

PUBUDU MADHUSHANKA

ASHAN NUGAWELA

NIROSHANI BODIPAKSHA

27:30

26:30

26:30

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

3 62 Fly Weight (48-51kg) AMGI BANDARA (1) SLN

SI RANMAL SLND

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

-

-

RED

BLUE

4 63 Fly Weight (48-51kg) KASK ABEYGUNAWARDANA SLA

GKPU MIHIRAN (2) SLP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PRASAD WIJEYSHEKARA MAHESH SUMANAWEERA

PRABHATH NANAYAKKARA

LAXMAN THILAKARATHNA

SITHARI SADAREKA

SUSANTHA WEERASENA

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

25:30

RED

BLUE

5 64 Bantam Weight (51-54kg) GJKR KUMARA VSC

TKGK RAVEENDRANATH SLAA

RED RSC-I R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAHESH SUMANAWEERA WP MENDIS

ARUNA KATUGAMPOLA

BANDULA WIDANAGAMAGE

ISHANI APSARA

WIP PERARA

20:18

20:18

20:18

20:18

20:18

RED

BLUE

6 65 Bantam Weight (51-54kg) PGE MADHUSHAN SLAF

HI CHAMARA (2) SLAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CHINTHA WEERASINGHE LAXMAN THILAKARATHNA

PRASAD WIJEYSHEKARA

PRABHATH NANAYAKKARA

SUSANTHA WEERASENA

NILAKSHI DARMASHENA

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

7 66 Feather Weight (54-57kg) PAR PRASANNA (1) SLA

KVL ERANDA SLAF

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARUNA KATUGAMPOLA BANDULA WIDANAGAMAGE

WP MENDIS

SITHARI SADAREKA

ISHANI APSARA

MAHESH SUMANAWEERA

30:26

30:26

30:27

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

8 67 Feather Weight (54-57kg) HMI SIRIWARDANA SLAA

KH NAVODYA SLND BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

WP MENDIS PRASAD WIJEYSHEKARA

ARUNA KATUGAMPOLA

CHINTHA WEERASINGHE

LAXMAN THILAKARATHNA

ASHAN NUGAWELA

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30
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RED

BLUE

9 68 Light Weight (57-60kg) RMPKK RASNAYAKA (1) SLA

AC BANDARA SLAF

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LAXMAN THILAKARATHNA WIP PERARA

WP MENDIS

PRABHATH NANAYAKKARA

ISHANI APSARA

SUSANTHA WEERASENA

28:29

30:26

29:27

28:29

29:27

RED

BLUE

10 69 Light Weight (57-60kg) NK PADMAKUMARA SLAR

WMM BANDARA (2) SLAA BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PRABHATH NANAYAKKARA BANDULA WIDANAGAMAGE

SITHARI SADAREKA

CHINTHA WEERASINGHE

NILAKSHI DARMASHENA

MAHESH SUMANAWEERA

30:27

28:29

27:30

28:29

30:27

RED

BLUE

11 70 Light Welter Weight (60-63.5kg) PSPS SIRIWARDANA (1) SLA

HAHD HETTIARACHCHI SLNB BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BANDULA WIDANAGAMAGE ARUNA KATUGAMPOLA

SITHARI SADAREKA

PRASAD WIJEYSHEKARA

ASHAN NUGAWELA

ISHANI APSARA

30:27

27:30

28:29

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

12 71 Light Welter Weight (60-63.5kg) SMCS SAMARAKOON SLN

NH THILAKARATHNA (2) SLND

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PUBUDU MADHUSHANKA WIP PERARA

RASHMIKA GALHENA

NIROSHANI BODIPAKSHA

WP MENDIS

MAHESH SUMANAWEERA

29:28

29:28

30:27

29:28

28:29

RED

BLUE

13 72 Welter Weight (63.5-67kg) PSPS FERNANDO (1) SLA

PMM DEEPTHIWARDANA SLNB

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARUNA KATUGAMPOLA WP MENDIS

BANDULA WIDANAGAMAGE

SUSANTHA WEERASENA

CHINTHA WEERASINGHE

ASHAN NUGAWELA

20:17

20:18

20:18

20:18

20:18

RED

BLUE

14 73 Welter Weight (63.5-67kg) EGMM JAYAWEERA SLAR

AMTS ADIKARI (2) SLN

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CHINTHA WEERASINGHE THARANGA PERERA

NILAKSHI DARMASHENA

MAHESH KOTHALAWALA

GEETAHNI SAMARAWEERA

WIP PERARA

29:27

* 28:28

* 28:28

27:29

27:29

RED

BLUE

15 74 Light Middle Weight (67-71kg) PMLL CHANDRABANDARA (1) SLA

WNSK PERERA SLP

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NIROSHANI BODIPAKSHA PRABHATH NANAYAKKARA

MAL PERERA

SUSANTHA WEERASENA

PRASAD WIJEYSHEKARA

NILAKSHI DARMASHENA

30:27

27:30

29:28

28:29

30:27

RED

BLUE

16 75 Light Middle Weight (67-71kg) WDK JAYASINGHE SLN

IPDC UDAYAKUMARA (2) SLAF BLUE ABD R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RASHMIKA GALHENA ARUNA KATUGAMPOLA

THARANGA PERERA

NIROSHANI BODIPAKSHA

CHINTHA WEERASINGHE

BANDULA WIDANAGAMAGE

9:10

9:10

9:10

9:10

9:10
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RED

BLUE

17 76 Middle Weight (71-75kg) KG PATHMASIRI (1) SLA

WGNC WIJEYNAGA SLAFK

RED ABD R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PRASAD WIJEYSHEKARA GEETAHNI SAMARAWEERA

ISHANI APSARA

MAL PERERA

SITHARI SADAREKA

WP MENDIS

10:9

10:9

10:8

10:9

10:9

RED

BLUE

18 77 Middle Weight (71-75kg) YM USAITH SSCK

WAM ABERATHNA (2) SLAF

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NIROSHANI BODIPAKSHA CHINTHA WEERASINGHE

RASHMIKA GALHENA

MAL PERERA

NILAKSHI DARMASHENA

PUBUDU MADHUSHANKA

* 28:28

29:27

28:28 *

29:27

* 28:28

RED

BLUE

19 78 Light Heavy Weight (75-80kg) HWGP RATHNASIRI (1) SLP

HAWK KUMARA SLAF

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SUSANTHA WEERASENA LAXMAN THILAKARATHNA

SITHARI SADAREKA

NIROSHANI BODIPAKSHA

RASHMIKA GALHENA

MAL PERERA

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

20 79 Light Heavy Weight (75-80kg) JMIPP KUMARA SLAR

WAMP WARIYAPPERUMA (2) SLAB

RED ABD R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAL PERERA NILAKSHI DARMASHENA

CHINTHA WEERASINGHE

GEETAHNI SAMARAWEERA

WIP PERARA

MAHESH KOTHALAWALA

20:18

20:18

20:18

20:18

20:18

RED

BLUE

21 80 Cruiser Weight (80-86kg) GWC de SILVA (2) SLAF

JP KAUSHALYA SLN

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ISHANI APSARA SITHARI SADAREKA

ARUNA KATUGAMPOLA

WP MENDIS

LAXMAN THILAKARATHNA

NIROSHANI BODIPAKSHA

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

10:9

RED

BLUE

22 81 Cruiser Weight (80-86kg) AWA MADHUSHAN SLND

YSP SUDAMMA (1) SLA BLUE ABD R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

THARANGA PERERA WIP PERARA

GEETAHNI SAMARAWEERA

BANDULA WIDANAGAMAGE

ASHAN NUGAWELA

MAHESH KOTHALAWALA

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

23 82 Super Heavy Weight (92+kg) UA AVISHKA (1) SLA

ADRM ABEYSINGHE SLAR

RED ABD R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

GEETAHNI SAMARAWEERA LAXMAN THILAKARATHNA

SITHARI SADAREKA

ISHANI APSARA

MAL PERERA

PRABHATH NANAYAKKARA

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

24 83 Super Heavy Weight (92+kg) AW HETTIGE SLN

MWMM MEEGASTHENNA (2) SLAF BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BANDULA WIDANAGAMAGE NIROSHANI BODIPAKSHA

WP MENDIS

RASHMIKA GALHENA

ARUNA KATUGAMPOLA

GEETAHNI SAMARAWEERA

27:30

27:30

26:30

27:28

26:30
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RED

BLUE

25 84 Minimum Weight (45-48Wkg) NWAS IMESHA SLAFW

HKNN PERERA (1) SLAW BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NILAKSHI DARMASHENA THARANGA PERERA

GEETAHNI SAMARAWEERA

WIP PERARA

ISHANI APSARA

LAXMAN THILAKARATHNA

25:30

26:30

27:30

26:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

26 85 Fly Weight (50-52Wkg) HS PRIYADARSHANI (1) SLAW

HER HIMASHA SLAFW

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SITHARI SADAREKA WP MENDIS

PRABHATH NANAYAKKARA

THARANGA PERERA

BANDULA WIDANAGAMAGE

ARUNA KATUGAMPOLA

30:26

30:27

30:24

30:24

30:24

RED

BLUE

27 86 Fly Weight (50-52Wkg) SHSR FERNANDO VEYBC

PM WIDANAGAMAGE (2) SLPW BLUE RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAHESH KOTHALAWALA MAL PERERA

ISHANI APSARA

MAHESH SUMANAWEERA

NIROSHANI BODIPAKSHA

RASHMIKA GALHENA

18:20

18:20

17:20

18:20

18:20

LEGEND

* Preferred winner ABD Abandon Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest

RSC-I Referee Stops Contest – Injury WO Walkover WP Win on points


