





Session 4

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	60	Minimum Weight (46-48kg)	RED BLUE	THN JINADASA PKU SILVA		SLP SLAA	RED	WP	4:1	
		Referee:		SUSANTHA WEERASENA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		PRASAD WIJEYSI MAHESH SUMAN, LAXMAN THILAKA PRABHATH NANA ISHANI APSARA	AWEERA RATHNA		30:27 28:29 30:27 29:28 29:28
2	61	Minimum Weight (46-48kg)	RED	BOOKIC PRABATH		SLNB				
_	0.	www.manr.vvoigne(10 10kg)	BLUE	DH TISSAARATCHY	(2)	B2F	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:		WP MENDIS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		NILAKSHI DARMA RASHMIKA GALHI PUBUDU MADHU: ASHAN NUGAWE NIROSHANI BODII	ENA SHANKA LA		27:30 26:30 26:30 28:29 27:30
3	62	Fly Weight (48-51kg)	RED BLUE	AMGI BANDARA SI RANMAL	(1)	SLN SLND	RED	WO		
		Referee:	5202	G.1.W.W.W.E	Judge 1: Judge 2:	CLIID				-
4	63	Fly Weight (48-51kg)	RED	KASK ABEYGUNAWARDANA		SLA				
•	00	Try Worght (10 orng)	BLUE	GKPU MIHIRAN	(2)	SLP	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:		PRASAD WIJEYSHEKARA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		MAHESH SUMAN, PRABHATH NANA LAXMAN THILAKA SITHARI SADARE SUSANTHA WEEF	YAKKARA RATHNA KA		28:29 27:30 27:30 27:30 25:30
5	64	Bantam Weight (51-54kg)	RED	GJKR KUMARA		VSC	RED	RSC-I	R3	
5	04	Dantain Weight (31-34kg)	BLUE	TKGK RAVEENDRANATH		SLAA	NED	N30-1	no	
		Referee:		MAHESH SUMANAWEERA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		WP MENDIS ARUNA KATUGAN BANDULA WIDAN ISHANI APSARA WIP PERARA			20:18 20:18 20:18 20:18 20:18
6	65	Bantam Weight (51-54kg)	RED	PGE MADHUSHAN		SLAF	RED	WP	5:0	
ŭ		zamam rroigin (or o mg)	BLUE	HI CHAMARA	(2)	SLAR			0.0	
		Referee:		CHINTHA WEERASINGHE	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		LAXMAN THILAKA PRASAD WIJEYSI PRABHATH NANA SUSANTHA WEEF NILAKSHI DARMA	HEKARA YAKKARA RASENA		29:28 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
7	66	Feather Weight (54-57kg)	RED BLUE	PAR PRASANNA KVL ERANDA	(1)	SLA SLAF	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:		ARUNA KATUGAMPOLA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		BANDULA WIDAN WP MENDIS SITHARI SADARE ISHANI APSARA MAHESH SUMAN	KA		30:26 30:27 30:27 29:28
8	67	Feather Weight (54-57kg)	RED BLUE	HMI SIRIWARDANA KH NAVODYA		SLAA SLND	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:		WP MENDIS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		PRASAD WIJEYSI ARUNA KATUGAN CHINTHA WEERA LAXMAN THILAKA ASHAN NUGAWE	HEKARA MPOLA SINGHE RATHNA		27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30







Session 4

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	68	Light Weight (57-60kg)	RED BLUE	RMPKK RASNAYAKA AC BANDARA	(1)	SLA SLAF	RED	WP	3:2	
		Referee:		LAXMAN THILAKARATHNA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		WIP PERARA WP MENDIS PRABHATH NANA' ISHANI APSARA SUSANTHA WEER			28:29 30:26 29:27 28:29 29:27
10	69	Light Weight (57-60kg)	RED	NK PADMAKUMARA		SLAR				
10	03	Light Weight (37-00kg)	BLUE	WMM BANDARA	(2)	SLAA	BLUE	WP	3:2	
		Referee:		PRABHATH NANAYAKKARA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		BANDULA WIDANA SITHARI SADAREA CHINTHA WEERAS NILAKSHI DARMAS MAHESH SUMANA	KA SINGHE SHENA		30:27 28:29 27:30 28:29 30:27
11	70	Light Welter Weight (60-63.5kg)	RED BLUE	PSPS SIRIWARDANA HAHD HETTIARACHCHI	(1)	SLA SLNB	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:		BANDULA WIDANAGAMAGE	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		ARUNA KATUGAM SITHARI SADAREK PRASAD WIJEYSH ASHAN NUGAWEL ISHANI APSARA	KA IEKARA		30:27 27:30 28:29 27:30 28:29
12	71	Light Welter Weight (60-63.5kg)	RED BLUE	SMCS SAMARAKOON NH THILAKARATHNA	(2)	SLN SLND	RED	WP	4:1	
		Referee:		PUBUDU MADHUSHANKA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		WIP PERARA RASHMIKA GALHE NIROSHANI BODIF WP MENDIS MAHESH SUMANA	PAKSHA		29:28 29:28 30:27 29:28 28:29
13	72	Welter Weight (63.5-67kg)	RED BLUE	PSPS FERNANDO PMM DEEPTHIWARDANA	(1)	SLA SLNB	RED	RSC	R3	
		Referee:		ARUNA KATUGAMPOLA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		WP MENDIS BANDULA WIDANA SUSANTHA WEERA CHINTHA WEERAS ASHAN NUGAWEL	ASENA SINGHE		20:17 20:18 20:18 20:18 20:18
14	73	Welter Weight (63.5-67kg)	RED BLUE	EGMM JAYAWEERA AMTS ADIKARI	(2)	SLAR SLN	RED	WP	3:2	
		Referee:		CHINTHA WEERASINGHE	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		THARANGA PERERA NILAKSHI DARMASHENA MAHESH KOTHALAWALA GEETAHNI SAMARAWEERA WIP PERARA			29:27 * 28:28 * 28:28 27:29 27:29
15	74	Light Middle Weight (67-71kg)	RED BLUE	PMLL CHANDRABANDARA WNSK PERERA	(1)	SLA SLP	RED	WP	3:2	
		Referee:		NIROSHANI BODIPAKSHA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		PRABHATH NANA' MAL PERERA SUSANTHA WEER PRASAD WIJEYSH NILAKSHI DARMAS	IASENA IEKARA		30:27 27:30 29:28 28:29 30:27
16	75	Light Middle Weight (67-71kg)	RED BLUE	WDK JAYASINGHE IPDC UDAYAKUMARA	(2)	SLN SLAF	BLUE	ABD	R2	
		Referee:		RASHMIKA GALHENA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		ARUNA KATUGAM THARANGA PEREI NIROSHANI BODIF CHINTHA WEERAS BANDULA WIDANA	RA PAKSHA SINGHE		9:10 9:10 9:10 9:10 9:10







Session 4

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
17	76	Middle Weight (71-75kg)	RED BLUE	KG PATHMASIRI WGNC WIJEYNAGA	(1)	SLA SLAFK	RED	ABD	R2	
		Referee:		PRASAD WIJEYSHEKARA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		GEETAHNI SAMA ISHANI APSARA MAL PERERA SITHARI SADARE WP MENDIS			10:9 10:9 10:8 10:9 10:9
18	77	Middle Weight (71-75kg)	RED	YM USAITH		SSCK	RED	WP	4:1	
			BLUE	WAM ABERATHNA	(2)	SLAF				
		Referee:		NIROSHANI BODIPAKSHA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		CHINTHA WEERA RASHMIKA GALH MAL PERERA NILAKSHI DARMA PUBUDU MADHU	ENA SHENA		* 28:28 29:27 28:28 * 29:27 * 28:28
19	78	Light Heavy Weight (75-80kg)	RED BLUE	HWGP RATHNASIRI HAWK KUMARA	(1)	SLP SLAF	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:		SUSANTHA WEERASENA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		LAXMAN THILAKA SITHARI SADARE NIROSHANI BODI RASHMIKA GALH MAL PERERA	KA PAKSHA		30:27 30:27 30:27 29:28 29:28
20	79	Light Heavy Weight (75-80kg)	RED	JMIPP KUMARA		SLAR	RED	ABD	R2	
20	, 0	Light Houry Wolght (70 cong)	BLUE	WAMP WARIYAPPERUMA	(2)	SLAB		7.55		
		Referee:		MAL PERERA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		NILAKSHI DARMA CHINTHA WEERA GEETAHNI SAMA WIP PERARA MAHESH KOTHAL	SINGHE RAWEERA		20:18 20:18 20:18 20:18 20:18
21	80	Cruiser Weight (80-86kg)	RED	GWC de SILVA	(2)	SLAF	RED	RSC	R2	
	00	Grander Weight (ee eerig)	BLUE	JP KAUSHALYA	(=)	SLN		1100		
		Referee:		ISHANI APSARA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		SITHARI SADARE ARUNA KATUGAN WP MENDIS LAXMAN THILAKA NIROSHANI BODI	MPOLA RATHNA		10:9 10:9 10:9 10:9 10:9
22	81	Cruiser Weight (80-86kg)	RED	AWA MADHUSHAN		SLND				
		3 (3)	BLUE	YSP SUDAMMA	(1)	SLA	BLUE	ABD	R1	
		Referee:		THARANGA PERERA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		WIP PERARA GEETAHNI SAMA BANDULA WIDAN ASHAN NUGAWE MAHESH KOTHAL	AGAMAGE LA		- - - -
23	82	Super Heavy Weight (92+kg)	RED BLUE	UA AVISHKA ADRM ABEYSINGHE	(1)	SLA SLAR	RED	ABD	R1	
		Referee:		GEETAHNI SAMARAWEERA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		LAXMAN THILAKA SITHARI SADARE ISHANI APSARA MAL PERERA PRABHATH NANA	KA		- - - -
24	83	Super Heavy Weight (92+kg)	RED	AW HETTIGE		SLN				
	50		BLUE	MWMM MEEGASTHENNA	(2)	SLAF	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:		BANDULA WIDANAGAMAGE	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		NIROSHANI BODI WP MENDIS RASHMIKA GALH ARUNA KATUGAN GEETAHNI SAMA	ENA MPOLA		27:30 27:30 26:30 27:28 26:30





Session Results

Session 4

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
25	84	Minimum Weight (45-48Wkg)	RED	NWAS IMESHA		SLAFW				
			BLUE	HKNN PERERA	(1)	SLAW	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:		NILAKSHI DARMASHENA	Judge 1:		THARANGA PER	ERA		25:30
					Judge 2:		GEETAHNI SAMA	ARAWEERA		26:30
					Judge 3:		WIP PERARA			27:30
					Judge 4:		ISHANI APSARA			26:30
					Judge 5:		LAXMAN THILAK	ARATHNA		26:30
26	85	Fly Weight (50-52Wkg)	RED	HS PRIYADARSHANI	(1)	SLAW	RED	WP	5:0	
	00	,	BLUE	HER HIMASHA	(.,	SLAFW		•••	0.0	
		Referee:		SITHARI SADAREKA	Judge 1:		WP MENDIS			30:26
					Judge 2:		PRABHATH NAN	AYAKKARA		30:27
					Judge 3:		THARANGA PER	ERA		30:24
					Judge 4:		BANDULA WIDA	NAGAMAGE		30:24
					Judge 5:		ARUNA KATUGA	MPOLA		30:24
27	86	Fly Weight (50-52Wkg)	RED	SHSR FERNANDO		VEYBC				
		,g (00 0=11g)	BLUE	PM WIDANAGAMAGE	(2)	SLPW	BLUE	RSC	R3	
		Referee:		MAHESH KOTHALAWALA	Judge 1:		MAL PERERA			18:20
					Judge 2:		ISHANI APSARA			18:20
					Judge 3:		MAHESH SUMAN			17:20
					Judge 4:		NIROSHANI BOD	-		18:20
					Judge 5:		RASHMIKA GALI	HENA		18:20

LEGEND	
*	Preferred winner
RSC-I	Referee Stops Contest – Injury